

BID TAB SHEET
BOONE COUNTY REGIONAL SEWER DISTRICT
VILLAGE OF HARTSBURG, MISSOURI - WWTF - TREATMENT UPGRADES
BID DATE: December 3, 2025, 2:00 P.M.
BCRSD Project Number: 08-2025, Lochmueller Project Number: 524-1025-01W-Ph2

BID TABULATION	All Clear Pumping and Sewer 2701 West Main St. Jefferson City, MO 6510	Irvinbilt Constructors, Inc. 10 Hickory St. Chillicothe, MO 64601
----------------	--	---

Unit Price Work - Base Bid - Major Filter Equipment Procurement							
Item No.	Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
1	SAGR Filter and Controls, Equipment	LS	1	\$ 121,300.00	\$ 121,300.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 130,000.00
2	Contractor's Procurement Cost	LS	1	\$ 24,260.00	\$ 24,260.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
Base Bid - Total (subject to final adjustment)					\$ 145,560.00		\$ 145,000.00

Alternate 1 - Major Aeration Equipment Procurement							
Item No.	Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
3	Nexom Lagoon Aeration Equipment	LS	1	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 29,000.00
4	1Ph Aerzen Blower and VFD, Equipment	EA	3	\$ 16,400.00	\$ 49,200.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 54,000.00
5	Contractor's Procurement Cost	LS	1	\$ 15,340.00	\$ 15,340.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00
Alternate 1 - Total (subject to final adjustment)					\$ 92,040.00		\$ 92,500.00

Base Bid plus Alternate 1		\$ 237,600.00	\$ 237,500.00
----------------------------------	--	----------------------	----------------------

Alternate 2 - Installation of Major Equipment							
Item No.	Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
6	Mobilization/Demobilization	LS	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 27,500.00
7	Site Clearing, Fence Removal, Access Ctrl	LS	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
8	Filter Earthwork	CY	185	\$ 27.03	\$ 5,000.55	\$ 175.00	\$ 32,375.00
9	Filter Non-Woven Geotextile, 8 oz	SF	1,780	\$ 4.78	\$ 8,508.40	\$ 5.00	\$ 8,900.00
10	Filter HPDE Liner, 60 mil	SF	1,320	\$ 32.83	\$ 43,335.60	\$ 40.00	\$ 52,800.00
11	Filter Uniform Graded Clean Rock	TN	182	\$ 52.20	\$ 9,500.40	\$ 350.00	\$ 63,700.00
12	Filter Insulating Wood Chips	CY	20	\$ 600.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 3,900.00
13	Filter Wall Framing & Sheathing	SF	800	\$ 32.50	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 16,000.00
14	Filter System Installation	LS	1	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
15	Filter Precast Level Control Manhole, 48 in	EA	2	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
16	Sewer Yard Piping, 6" DIP	LF	45	\$ 106.67	\$ 4,800.15	\$ 550.00	\$ 24,750.00
17	Sewer Gate Valve, 6" DIP	EA	3	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 10,200.00
18	Air Yard Piping, 4" HDPE DR11	LF	205	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 46,125.00
19	Miscellaneous Power and Electric Items	LS	1	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
20	Concrete Blower Pad	SF	30	\$ 260.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 8,250.00
21	Blower Building Piping and Valves	LS	1	\$ 148,000.00	\$ 148,000.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 63,000.00
22	Blower Installation	LS	1	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
23	Lagoon Aeration Installation	LS	1	\$ 127,000.00	\$ 127,000.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 58,000.00
24	Gravel Drive	SY	132	\$ 100.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 7,260.00
25	Seeding and Site Restoration	LS	1	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
Alternate 2 - Total (subject to final adjustment)					\$ 638,045.10		\$ 543,760.00

Base Bid plus Alternate 1 plus Alternate 2		\$ 875,645.10	\$ 781,260.00
---	--	----------------------	----------------------

Unit Price Work - Alternate 3 - Site Fencing							
Item No.	Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
26	Woven Wire Fence with Barbed Wire	LF	86	\$ 140.00	\$ 12,040.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 6,450.00
27	6-Bar Gate, 12' wide	LS	2	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00
Alternate 3 - Total (subject to final adjustment)					\$ 32,040.00		\$ 7,750.00

Base Bid plus Alternate 1 plus Alternate 2		\$ 907,685.10	\$ 789,010.00
---	--	----------------------	----------------------

Unit Price Work - Alternate 4 - Outfall Piping and Flowmeter							
Item No.	Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
28	Repair broken transfer pipe valve box	EA	2	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 4,900.00
29	Relay outfall pipe, complete	LS	1	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 42,550.00	\$ 42,550.00
30	Ultrasonic Cartridge Flowmeter, installed	LS	1	\$ 9,990.00	\$ 9,990.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 15,500.00
Alternate 4 - Total (subject to final adjustment)					\$ 31,990.00		\$ 62,950.00

TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST		\$ 939,675.10	\$ 851,960.00
--------------------------------	--	----------------------	----------------------